
Hon. Joel I. Franqui Atiles 
Presidente Comisión Desarrollo Económico 

Representante Distrito Núm. 15 

Hatillo - Camuy - Quebradillas 

De REPRESENTANTES Ea ee Ses 5S 
COMPROMISO, PROGRESO Y FUTURO 

25 de septiembre de 2025 

Alberto León Ayala 

Secretario 
Cámara de Representantes 
El Capitolio 

Estimado Secretario: 

INFORME DE ACTIVIDADES Y GASTOS - GESTION OFICIAL FUERA DE 

PUERTO RICO 

Reciba un cordial saludo. 

En cumplimiento con el requisito de informar las tareas realizadas y certificar los gastos 
incurridos con cargos a fondos públicos en gestión oficial autorizada fuera de Puerto Rico 

se somete este informe en la Secretaría de la Cámara de Representantes, según dispuesto 

por la regla 47 del reglamento de la Cámara de Representantes de Puerto Rico y la orden 
administrativa 2017-13, según enmendada. 

Actividad: Comités Ejecutivos de la Confederación Parlamentaría de las Américas y de 
la Red de Mujeres Parlamentarias de las Américas. 

Lugar y Fecha: San Fernando del Valle de Catamarca, Argentina - 30 de agosto hasta el 

4 de septiembre de 2025. 

Justificación: Como Representante estaré participando del evento que consta de 
reuniones, talleres y conferencias con el Comité Ejecutivo de la Confederación 

Parlamentaría de las Américas y de la Red de Mujeres Parlamentarias de las Américas. 

DÍAS DE ACTIVIDAD Y AGENDA 

Sábado, 30 de agosto Salida de San Juan a Buenos Aires 

<wus + Apartado 9022228, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00902-2228 Í " (787) 721-6040 + * 2114 



Domingo, 31 de agosto Salida de Buenos Aires a Catamarca 

Llegada de participantes 

Lunes, 1 de septiembre Bienvenida 

Conferencia de Apertura 
Reunión del Comité Ejecutivo COPA 

Reunión de la Red de Mujeres Parlamentarias de las 
Américas 
Taller de Reflexión 

Martes, 2 de septiembre Taller de reflexión para la Renovación de la Copa: 

Revisión de los Estatutos de la organización. 

Miércoles, 3 de septiembre Actividad sociocultural, Regreso Catamarca a Buenos 
Aires 

Jueves, 4 de septiembre Regreso de Buenos Aires a San Juan 

Estimado de gastos relacionados con la gestión oficial: 

Alojamiento: Habitación $862.00 
Dietas: $ 1,050.00 

Aéreo y Maleta: $ 1,329.67 

Total $3,241.67 



INFORME Y LIQUIDACION DE GASTOS DE VIAJE 

Catamarca, Argentina 

Hon. Joel I. Franqui Atiles 29 de agosto al 4 de septiembre de 2025 

ADELANTO AUTORIZADO $3,241.67 

AEREO Y EQUIPAJE $1,328.87 

ALOJAMIENTO $1,026.84 

DIETAS $900.00 

PROPINAS $135.00 

CAMBIO PASAJE DE REGRESO POR | $237.30 
SALUD. 

TOTAL DE GASTOS $3,628.01 

TOTAL DE REEMBOLSO Declinado 

Certifico que: 

1. El informe de tarea realizadas requeridos por el reglamento de la Cámara de 

Representantes ha sido sometido en presidencia y secretaria conjuntamente 

con copia de este informe de gastos. 

2. Se aneja documentación consistente de originales de las facturas y/o recibos 

por concepto de gastos oficiales; o copias fieles y exactas de los formularios 

radicados y cheques emitidos. 

3. Se solicita a la Oficina de Finanzas que se verifique cualquier diferencia en el 

balance final que resulte en que requiera devolución de fondos. 

4, El Representante declina a cualquier reembolso que pueda originarse a partir 

de este viaje. 

Certifico correcto, y 

y 

A) 

Hon: Joel I. Branqui Atiles 

Representante Distrito 15 

Y 



Oficina de FINANZAS 

PRESUPUESTO 

LIQUIDACIÓN DE FONDOS ANTICIPADOS PARA VIAJES FUERA DE PUERTO RICO* 

(Hoja de Continuación) 

DETALLE DE DESEMBOLSOS 

Identificación del Documento 
CT | Agen. Núm. Documento Fecha 

002 26000023 9/29/2025 

Nombre del OP Núm, de Seguro Social PERIODO 30-Aug A 4-Sep 

JOEL |. FRANQUI ATILES ORO 

Fecha ays GASTOS 

Se RUER CERES SE Descripción Cuenta impor 

30AGO- 4 SEP Te 80 

25 AVIANCA / AEROLINEA ARGENTINA 22120 TRANSPORTACION AEREA E2330 | $ 1,566.97 4 

JOEL |. FRANQUI ATILES DIETAS E2340 | $ 900.00 - 

AMERICNA CATAMARCA / POSADA DE 

LAS AGUILAS ALOJAMIENTO E2470 | $ 1,026.84 - 

UBER TRANSPORTACION TERRESTRE E2490 | $ 39,55 4 

VARIOS PROPINAS E2390 | $ 136.00 - 

Declino a cualquier reembolso que pudiera originarse a partir de este viaje oficial 

Certifico correcto: ae | ae 

Hon. JoelA. Franqui Atiles 

Represy) tante Distrito Num.15| 

Hives 
2 des 1OLES 

F PRESUPUES 21 fet Sep 8 BT 4 | 8463 &? 

á ii a Sep - <= ~3be oy | 31132 

IMPORTE TOTAL! 3,668.36 

Conservación: Seis años o una intervención del Contralor, lo que ocurra primero, 

*Documento Original para la Oficina de Finanzas y Copia para el Funcionario 

Forma OFPC-FRM-05 

Rev. 1.0 
Fecha de Efectividad FEB/01/09 

Procedimiento OFPC-SOP-02 



1-546-738-4933 

free travel with CheapOair App 

a boarding pass access 

ar flight updates 

2X loyally points 

Booking Cor rmation #9° 538699 
Booked On: Fri, Aug 22, 2025 

Filght Datails ; 1 Traveler] Print amo . 

Billing Details (usp) 
@ Your fight has been booked, now complete your trip! © . 

Method: Credit Card ending in! 

Depart Sat, Aug 30 Select Seats Flight Price Details 

; . 80 a rn Avianca SJU EZE 1 Adult Ticket $782 

TS) fight 216 | Averaft: 32 Baggage Service Fee $18.00 

j 1:15 PM { Aug 30, 9h 55m 12:10 AM | Aug 31 2 
Baggage Fees Visa ¬ Passparl Info 2025 2025 Travel Protection ee erson Add Now 

Coach , San Juan, Puerto Rico 1 Stop Buenos Alres, Argentina 

@ Aline Confirmation: COBEOR Carry-On Bags: $130.00 
Subtotal $930.40 

Filght Tota! $930.50 

Return Fri, Sep 05 Select Seats . . 

Total Charge: $930.30 
avianca EZE SJU . 

==, Flight 85340] Atoatt:2N 5:50 an Sep 05 4:50 PM | Ser, 05 Please Note : 
. | Sep 05, 41h Om . | Sep All fares are quoted in USO 

Bagonoe Fees Visa & Passpori Infa 2025 2025 . Your credit card may ba billed in multiple charges 

Coach Buenos Alres, Argentina 1 Stop San Juan, Puerto Rico totaling the above ammount, 

O Airline Confirmation: COD7BS Some airlines may charge Baggage Fees. 

Recommended Add-ons ; 

¥ y EN 
Seats Travel Protection TravelerAs  ~ 2 

Purchased Add-ons 4 Adged 

4 Baagage 

View Details 

What can we help you with? 

>» Make Changes > 

Hx | Cancel Booking > 

Xx, View Airline Confirmation Number , > 

= Need Help? 



free travel with CheapOair App 

3 boarding pass access 

ar flight updates 

2X layalty points 

1-846-738-4933 

Bookina ConTirmation #99 53878" 
Booked On: Fri. Aug 22, 2025 

thy Reminder: You saved money by choosing an alternate airport and flight dale. To change your ilinerary, please call us toll-free at 1-646-738-4869 

Flight Details 

@ Your flight has been booked, now 

Depart Sun, Aug 31 

== Aerolineas 

Flight 1456 { Aircraft: E90 

Baggage Fees Visa & Passport info 

Coach: BASE 

O Alrline Confirmation; COEVID 

Return Wed, Sep 03 

==. Aerolineas 

Flight 1455 | Aircraft: E90 

Baggage Fees Visa & Passport info 

Geach: PLUS 

O Airline Confirmation: COEVID 

Recommended Add-ons 

¥ 
Seats 

What can we help you with? 

complete your trip! O) 

AEP 
5:45 PM | Aug 31, 
2025 
Jorge Newhery Airpark 
Airport, Buenos Aires, 

Argentina 

cT¢c 
11:55 AM | Sep 03, 

2025 

Catamarca, Argentina 

Travel Protection 

View Detalls 

1 Traveler | = Print 

[ ser Boarding Pass } Select Seats 

cTc 
7:45 PM | Aug 31 

2025 

Catamarca, Argentina 

2h 0m 

Nonstop 

Select Seats 

AEP 
1:35 PM | Sep 03 

2025 

Jorge Newbery Alrpark 
Atrport, Buenos Aires, 

Argentina 

1h 40m 

Nonstop 

Traveler As 

Billing Details (usp) 
Method: Credit Card ending i 

Flight Price Details 

1 Adult Ticket $398.87 

$26.92 Y Travel Protection ner person Add Now 

Subtotal $398.87 

Flight Total $398.87 

Total Charge: $393:87 

Please Note : 

All fares are quoted in USD 

Your credit card may he billed In multpla charges 
tolaling the above amount, 

Some alrlines may charge Baggage Fees. 

= Need Help? 



This is a Fusion Fare (multi-ticket). It combines multiple one-way tickets , each subject to its own rules and 
restrictions. If one of your flights is changed or canceled, it will not automatically alter the other flight. Changes to 
the other flight may incur a charge . 

Check airline FareRules Most airlines charge baggage fees, check the Baggage Fees for complete details. 

Traveler Information 

E-Ticket Number First Name Middle Name Last Name Requests Gender 

1 2022486610502, Joel Franqui Male 
2022486610503 atiles 

Baggage 

1 Carry On 
Bags (SJU - 
BOG) 
1 Carry On 
Bags (BOG - 
EZE) 
1 Carry On 
Bags (EZE - 
BOG) 
1 Carry On 
Bags (BOG - 
SJU) 

Disclaimer: Not all flights offer free meals. Any specific request you may have will be sent to the airline(s), Please 

contact your airline(s) directly, prior to your departure date, to confirm what meal options may be available and if 

your other requests can be fulfilled. 

Billing Details (usp) 

Flight Price Details 

1 Adult Ticket $782:80 

Travel Protection (+ Add Now) 

Baggage Service Fee $518:00 

Carry-On Bags: $130: 

Subtotal $930:80 

Flight Total $930:80 

Total Charge: $930:89 



Please Note : 

s All fares are quoted in USD 

e Your credit card may be billed in multiple charges totaling the above amount. 

e Some airlines may charge Baggage Fees. 

Travel Protection Secure your investment $62:62 
Plan 

[Travel insurance Receive Trip Cancellation & Interruption benefits up to $100,000 For 
= Covered reasons. 

Learn More » 24 Hour emergency assistance service is included with insurance 

purchase. 

View Plan Details and Im isclaimers (Non-insurance services and 

assistance fees included in the total travel protection plan cost). Terms and 

Conditions Apply. 

Delayed Delayed Baggage Protection $10: 
Baggage 
Protection Pay you $1000, minimum, per bag, if your bags are not returned 

|, ;Baggage protection to you within 96 hours. 

Find and return all of your delayed baggage right to you. 

Learn More » 

Service is applicable to this itinerary only. Any changes must be reported lo 

info@blueribbonbags.com prior to your new flight's departure with your Service 
Agreement Number in the subject line. Purchase of additional service may be 
required. 

By clicking 8Add Delayed Baggage Protection9, | agree | have read and 
accepted the Terms and Conditions . 

Traveler Assist Global Travel Assist Classic $109 
Classic 

Call us and get help with the personal service you deserve. 
We are ready to assist you globally with: 

Emergency Medical Assistance* 

¿Travel Assist Classic Personal Concierge Assistance 

Visa and passport assistance 

Up to $50 Travel savings coupon and more! 



lo= Outlook 

Fwd: Your Sunday afternoon trip with Uber 

ES E dmaltont., 
Date Wed 9/24/2025 2:53 PM 

To PENSE Ra 

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrónico se originó fuera de la organización. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a 

menos que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro. 

Dont worry be happy! 

ar Forwarded message --------- 

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com> 

Date: Sun, Aug 31, 2025 at 3:23 PM 

Subject: Your Sunday afternoon trip with Uber 

To: - "Lcom> 

Total ARS 15,097.00 

August 31, 2025 

Thanks for riding, joel 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 

this afternoon. 

Total ARS 15,097.00 

Valerie Madera
Pencil



Trip fare ARS 13,694.00 

Subtotal ARS 13,694.00 

a eee A ets) 
Booking Fee ARS 503.00 

Surcharge Airport ss A NO e 

Payments 

Visa een ARS 15,097.00 
8/31/25 4:23 PM 

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available) 

Switch Payment Method 

Download PDF 

You rode with MARCOS AVELINO 

4.98 Rating 

Rale O; lip 

All your trips are insured by Galicia Seguros. 

Learn more > 

Comion 10.17 kilometers | 20 minutes 

4:01 PM 

Avenida Presidente Roque 

Sáenz Peña 725, Buenos 

Valerie Madera
Pencil



Aires City, Buenos Aires 

Autonomous City 

4:21 PM 

Main Terminal, Aeroparque 

Jorge Newbery (AEP) Buenos 

Aires, AR-B 

Reportlo lem ) Comact supoort 

Uber B.V. 

Burgerweeshuispad 301 

1076 HR Amsterdam 

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries. 



lo= Outlook 

Fwd: Your Wednesday afternoon trip with Uber 

FrompB Mao mena milco> 
Date Wed 9/24/2025 2:51 PM 

A NeqrinlOl ig <dineoromi@eamasspgoy > 

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrónico se originó fuera de la organización. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a 

menos que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro. 

Dont worry be happy! 

omo Forwarded message --------- 

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com> 

Date: Wed, Sep 3, 2025 at 2:13PM 

Subject: Your Wednesday afternoon trip with Uber 

To: « railcom> 

Total ARS 40,847.00 

September 3, 2025 

Thanks for riding, joel 

We hope you enjoyed your ride 

this afternoon. 

Total ARS 40,847.00 

Valerie Madera
Pencil



Trip fare ARS 31,822.00 

Subtotal ARS 31,822.00 

Airport Fee 4> A RS 650.00= 

Booking Fee A ARE 

Peaje Richieri South Bound ARS 1,100.00 

Surcharge Airport ARS 900.00 

Toll Dellepiane 7 West Bound ARS 3,073.00 

Toll Retiro 14 East bound ARS 1,280.00 

Wait Time ARS 211.00 

Payments 

Visa eo.-* ARS 40,847.00 
9/3/25 3:12 PM 

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available) 

Switch Payment Method 

Download PDF 

You rode with Kirk Lee 

4,92 Rating 

All your trips are insured by Galicia Seguros. 

Leam more > 



Uberx 35,44 kilometers | 53 minutes 

2:19 PM 

C1425 Buenos Aires, 

Argentina 

3:12 PM 

Jose Hernandez 128 Barrio 

Uno, B1802 Ezeiza, Provincia 

de Buenos Aires, Argentina 

sport lost it tit ¿ Conl Ct WO POF 

Uber B.V. 

Burgerweeshuispad 301 

1076 HR Amsterdam 

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries. 



lo" Outlook 

Re: CheapOair.com - Joel Franqui Atiles - Booking receipt - Booking + 91538781 

From Dianisse Negrón Ortíz <dinegron@camara.pr.gov> 

Date Tue 9/23/2025 12:37 PM 

To mail.com * ~ ¿mail.com> 

Falta los hoteles 

From: joel franqui <joelfranqui@gmail.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2025 12:34 PM 

To: Dianisse Negrón Ortíz <dinegron@camara.pr.gov> 

Subject: Fwd: CheapOair.com - Joel Franqui Atiles - Booking receipt + Booking # 91538781 

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrónico se originó fuera de la organización. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a 

menos que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro. 

Dont worry be happy! 

ES Forwarded message --------- 

From: <cheapoair@cheapoair.com> 

Date: Fri, Aug 22, 2025 at 4:01PM 

Subject: CheapOair.com - Joel Franqui Atiles - Booking receipt + Booking + 91538781 

T imail.com> 

24/7 Customer Support View on website 
| 

For h s with your flight, date, route or names . 
cheapOlair Aang ene So a = Print Itinerary 

Call us at 1-646-738-4933 or Click here to chat with us 

Valerie Madera
Pencil



< GI 

Your Name 0) 

8:30am 2:30pm 
LGA, j LAX 

- Check-in fast, receive flight 

(=) ut (=) updates, and get 24/7 customer 

2... support - all in the app. 
2. 

Oo aS Get CheapOair App 

Blass : Sky Always 

Booking Confirmation Mei My Aseount 
CheapOair Booking: 91538781 | pO0000000 (gmail.com | Booked On: Fri, Aug 22, 2025 

Please check your termina! and gate information with the airline directly at least 24 hours before 

departure. 

Your flight tickets have an extended change window until Monday, August 25, 2025, 6pm 
EST. This means you can modify your travel dates, change passenger details all without 
incurring an airline change fee. Fare differences, taxes & fees, and our agency fees still apply. 

Please call us at 4 237-6842 or chat with us 
and we'll try to help you book a shorter trip 

Catt ls Chat Naw 

Important Note : 
» Please note that origin and destination country changes may nol be allowed 

* Click here ta review the Terms & Conditions, 

FE Flight Details O Status: Check Now 



Reminder : You saved money by choosing an alternate airport and flight date.To change your itinerary, please call 

us toll-free at 1-646-738-4869 

Departing Flight 

7 Aerolineas 

| a. | Flight 1456 
Aircraft: E90 

EMBRAER EMB £90 94-106 STD SEATS 

Nonstop | Coach - BASE 

Baggage Fees | Visa & Passport Info 

Terminal & Gate Information 

Returning Flight 

Aerolineas 

|e, Flight 1455 
; Aircraft: E90 

EMBRAER EMB E90 94-106 STD SEATS 

Nonstop | Coach - PLUS 

Baggage Fees | Visa & Passport info 

Terminal & Gate Information 

Sun, Aug 31, 2025 

Jorge Newbery Airpark Airport, 
Buenos Aires, Argentina 

AEP - 5:45 pm 

Catamarca, Argentina 

CTC - 7:45 pm 

Sun, Aug 31, 2025 

Wed, Sep 03, 2025 

Catamarca, Argentina 

CTC - 11:55 am 

Jorge Newbery Airpark Airport, 
Buenos Aires, Argentina 

AEP - 1:35 pm 

Wed, Sep 03, 2025 

Travel Time: 

2h 00m 

Airline Confirmation 

LUFQFZ 

Click here to chat 
for help & support 

Travel Time: 

1h 40m 

Airline Confirmation 

LUFQFZ 

Click here to chat 
for help & support 

Check airline FareRules Most airlines charge baggage fees, check the Baggage Fees for complete details. 

Traveler Information 

E-Ticket Number First Name 

1 0447373237832 Joel 

Middle Name 

Franqui 
atiles 

Last Name Requests Gender 

Male 

Disclaimer: Not all flights offer free meals. Any specific request you may have will be sent to the airline(s). Please 

contact your airline(s) directly, prior to your departure date, to confirm what meal options may be available and if 

your other requests can be fulfilled. 

Billing Details (uso) 



Flight Price Detalls 

1 Adult Ticket $398:87 

Travel Protection (+ Add Now) 

Subtotal $398:87 

Flight Total $398:87 

Total Charge: $398:87 

Please Note : 

> All fares are quoted in USD 

e Your credit card may be billed in multiple charges totaling the above amount. 

e Some airlines may charge Baggage Fees. 

Boarding Pass $4 95per person 

Auto Check-In 

~ Automate your flight check-in 

~ Avoid long lines at the airport 

Easy Boarding Pass 

* Collect your boarding pass via email 

vs Show your boarding pass from your mobile device 

Service may be subject to unavailability, limitations, delays, and other problems which may cause your automated 
check-in to fail. In such cases, please notify our call center for a refund to your account. 

Travel Protection 

Plan 
Secure your investment $26-92 

Receive Trip Cancellation & Interruption benefits up to $100,000 For 

Covered reasons. 

24 Hour emergency assistance service is included with insurance 

purchase. 



fo Outlook 

Fw: (2) ¡Gracias! Tu reserva en el Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique está confirmada 

From HARE ERAN dE EA 

Date Tue 9/23/2025 12:38 PM 

To Estan A A OB pigor> 

From: joel franqui - nail.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2025 12:37 PM 

To: Dianisse Negron Ortíz <dinegron@camara.pr.gov> 

Subject: Fwd: (©) ¡Gracias! Tu reserva en el Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique está confirmada 

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrónico se originó fuera de la organización. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a 

menos que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro. 

Dont worry be happy! 

ES Forwarded message --------- 
From: <noreply@booking,com> 

Date: Fri, Aug 22, 2025 at 4:11PM 

Subject: [J ¡Gracias! Tu reserva en el Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique está confirmada 

To: - 8gmail.com> 

Confirmación: 

PIN: © (Confidern ial) 

iGracias, Joel! Tu reserva en Ezeiza esta confirmada. 

2 El Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique te espera el sáb, 30 ago 

Y Haz cambios en tu reserva o envía tus preguntas al alojamiento en un par de clics 

() Debes tratar tu PIN como información confidencial, porque se puede usar para cambiar o 

cancelar tu reserva. 

Valerie Madera
Pencil



Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique 

Datos de la reserva 

Entrada 

Salida 

Tu reserva 

Reservaste para 

Ubicación 

Teléfono 

Contacto 

Pago por adelantado 

Condiciones de 

cancelación 

Cargos de cancelación 

sábado, 30 de agosto de 2025 (desde las 14:00) 

¿aa AP IA A 

doming ead] deagesip de Dea lasiadas, 10:00), za 

1 noche, Habitación Doble Estándar 

1 adulto 

Jose Hernandez 128 Aeropuerto De Ezeiza, 1802 

Ezeiza, Argentina 

+ -5314 

Enviar e-mail al alojamiento 

Se te cargará por adelantado el importe total en 

cualquier momento. 

Ten en cuenta que si cancelas, haces algún 

cambio o no te presentas, se te cobrará el precio 

total de la reserva. 

e Hasta el 30 de agosto de 2025 23:59: 

US$148,50 

e Desde el 31 de agosto de 2025 0:00: 

US$148,50 

e Esta reserva no es reembolsable. No se 

pueden cambiar las fechas de estancia. 

La fecha límite para cancelar se indica en la hora local 

del alojamiento. 



Desglose del precio 

1 Habitación Doble Estándar US$148,50 

Precio total US$148,50 

Información sobre el pago 

Has garantizado la reserva con una tarjeta de crédito. 

e... 8362 

Actualizar la tarjeta 

Habitación Doble Estándar 

Nombre del huésped Joel Franqui Atiles 

Desayuno El desayuno está incluido en el precio final 

Sigue planeando tu viaje 

Taxis privados a/desde el aeropuerto Genius 

Cancelación gratis disponible 

Desde ¬ 24,65 por trayecto 

Valerie Madera
Pencil



Alquiler de coches Genius 

5% menos 

Cancelación gratis disponible 

1 día desde ¬ 34,05 

(i) Garantiza tu seguridad online 

Por motivos de seguridad, nunca compartas tus datos personales ni los de tu 

tarjeta de crédito por teléfono, email o chat. 

Más info 

Viaja sin complicaciones con la app 

Modifica o cancela las reservas sobre la marcha, chatea con el 

alojamiento y mucho más. 

Para descargar la app, 

escanea este código 

con la cámara del 

móvil 

(i) Información importante 

e Los extranjeros que han pagado con tarjetas de crédito o débito no 

argentinas, o mediante una transferencia bancaria desde el extranjero, 

deberán presentar un documento de identidad no argentino o 

documentación emitida por la autoridad nacional de migración para quedar 

exentos del 21% de IVA. 

e El pago se realizará al hotel en su moneda local (ARS) según el tipo de cambio 

vigente el día del pago. 



Pe 
POSADA, T FACTURA 
eee COD. 195 

Punto de Venta: 00005 Nro:00003133 

Fecha de Emisión: 31/08/2025 

Razón social:SCHOLZ HERNAN CUIT: 20219919698 

Domicilio: Buenos Aires Ingresos Brutos: 20219919698 

Condición IVA: Resp.Inscripto Inicio de Actividades: 06/09/2006 

Razón Social: Joel Franqui Aliles 

ID Impositivo: 664750462 Domicilio imuy, CUIT Pais: 50000002124 

Condición de Venta: Tarjeta de Crédito PUERTO Rico Orden de Compra: 

Divisa: ARS - Pesos Argentinos Tipo de Cambio: 1.00 

Destino del Comprobante: ESTADOS UNIDOS 

# Detalle Gant. PrecioUn. Desc Subtotal 

1 Res- 1 noche STD 30/8/25 1 201.960,00 0 201.960,00 

REMITO: 

NOTA: 3918682543534 

Neto Gravado: $ 201.960,00 
Neto No Gravado: $ 0,00 

Exento: $ 0,00 
Iva: $ 42.411,60 

Reintegro Iva: $ -42.411,60 
Otros Tributos: $ 0,00 

Total: $ 201.960,00 

CAE N°: 75358286687565 
Fecha vto CAE: 10/09/2025 

con la tecnología de 

OsiFactura 

Valerie Madera
Pencil



¡Gracias, Joel! Tu reserva en Ezeiza está confirmada. 

«¿+ El Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique te espera el mié, 3 sep 

Haz cambios en tu reserva o envía tus preguntas al alojamiento en un par de clics 

Debes tratar tu PIN como información confidencial, porque se puede usar para cambiar o 

cancelar tu reserva. 

Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique 

Datos de la reserva 

Entrada miércoles, 3 de septiembre de 2025 (desde las 

14:00) 

Salida viernes, 5 de septiembre de 2025 (hasta las 10:00) 

Tu reserva 2 noches, Habitación Doble Estándar - 2 camas 

Reservaste para 1 adulto 

Ubicación Jose Hernandez 128 Aeropuerto De Ezeiza, 1802 

Ezeiza, Argentina 

Teléfono +54 9 11 6717-5314 

Contacto Enviar e-mail al alojamiento 

Pago por adelantado Se te cargará por adelantado el importe total en 

cualquier momento, 



Condiciones de Ten en cuenta que si cancelas, haces algún 

cancelación cambio o no te presentas, se te cobrará el precio 

total de la reserva. 

Cargos de cancelación e Hasta el 3 de septiembre de 2025 

23:59: US$316,80 

e Desde el 4 de septiembre de 2025 0:00: 

US$316,80 

e Esta reserva no es reembolsable. No se 

pueden cambiar las fechas de estancia. 

La fecha límite para cancelar se indica en la hora local 

del alojamiento. 

Desglose del precio 

1 Habitación Doble Estándar - 2 camas US$316,80 

Precio total US$316,80 

Información sobre el pago 

Has garantizado la reserva con una tarjeta de crédito. 

Actualizar la tarjeta 

Habitación Doble Estándar - 2 camas 



= x Visa PREMIA Rewards 
Servicl 

AMERIAN CATAMARCA 
4 DE SEPTIEMBRE DE 2025 

POSADA DE AGUILAS 7710 
2 DE SEPTIEMBRE DE 2025 -$161.85 

MI
 

| 

AVIANCA $12.00 
2 DE SEPTIEMBRE DE 2025 : a -$65.00 

STO DE 2023 

Servicios Visa PREMIA Rewards 

AVIANCA ; e 
8 DE SEPTIEMBRE DE 2025 -$237.30 

COA CHEAPOAIR.COM AIR -$15.67 
25 DEAGOSTO DE 2025 

COA Cheapoair.com Air L 
25 DEAGOSTO DE 2925 $18.00 

COA CHEAPOAIR.COM AIR 
25 DE AGOSTO DE 2025 -$35.29 

AVIANCA -$233.00 
> DE SEPTIEMBRE DE 2025 AERO ARGENT 4473732378323 

25 DE AGOSTO DE 2025 -$383.20 
POSADA DE AGUILAS 7710 

TRAVEL UNRAVEL 

TACA AIR 2024091326307 
25 DE AGOSTO DE 2025 -$65.00 

MORE DEL 

TACA AIR 2022486610503 
25 DE AGOSTO DE 2025 -$324,41 

TACA AIR 2022486610502 
25 DE AGOSTO DE 2025 -$423.10 





REUNIÓN DEL COMITÉ EJECUTIVO DE LA CONFEDERACIÓN PARLAMENTARIA DE LAS AMÉRICAS 

1 al 3 de septiembre de 2025 

Catamarca, Argentina 

21 de agosto de 2025 

Hon. Joel |. Franqui Atiles 

Representante Distrito 15 
Cámara de Representantes de Puerto Rico 

Tenemos el agrado de invitarle a la reunión del Comité Ejecutivo de la Confederación Parlamentaria de 

las Américas (COPA), que se llevará a cabo del 1 al 3 de septiembre de 2025 en Catamarca, Argentina, 

por invitación del Senado de Catamarca. 

La COPA es la única organización que agrupa a las asambleas legislativas y parlamentarias de los Estados 

unitarios, federales, federados y asociados, asi como a los parlamentos regionales y organizaciones 

interparlamentarias de las Américas. Fue creada en 1997 como un contrapeso parlamentario a las 
discusiones sobre integración continental y se ha convertido en un foro esencial de concertación 

interparlamentaria en el continente. 

Le invitamos cordialmente a formar una delegación parlamentaria para participar en esta reunión. Esta 
incluirá, entre otras cosas, la elección de miembros del Comité Ejecutivo de la COPA, que tendrá el 
mandato de definir una estrategia de renovación de la organización y planificar la 18% Asamblea General 

de la COPA. 

Adjunto encontrará la lista de cargos vacantes y el formulario de candidatura. Le agradecemos confirmar 

la participación de su parlamento. Le recordamos también la importancia de iniciar cuanto antes los 

trámites de visado, si fuera necesario. 

Esperamos contar con su presencia y poder darle la bienvenida próximamente en Catamarca. 

Atentamente, 

Rubén Dusso José Luis Dalmau Santiago 
Presidente del Senado de Catamarca Presidente de la Confederación Parlamenttaria de las Américas 




